
COVID-19 DASHBOARD AND LATEST UPDATES
The Corcoran Unified School District is commi�ed to providing accurate and transparent informa�on regarding
COVID-19 cases on our campuses, while also maintaining privacy and confiden�ality for our students and staff.
The data below represents the number of confirmed COVID-19 cases amount students and staff on our
campuses. This data will be updated once a week as cases are confirmed. In the event of a posi�ve case, parents
of students who will be quaran�ned will be no�fied directly by the Principal, Nurse or school office staff. This
data will be updated once a week on Thursday as cases are confirmed. Informa�on will be updated when school
is in session, as posi�ve cases are confirmed. The cases listed in the first table are currently cleared or close to
being cleared to return to school. Tables do not include quaran�ned individuals who have not tested posi�ve for
COVID.

School

Number of
Students and

Staff (In Person
Only) Students Staff

Propor�on of
School

Popula�on Total
Bret Harte 0 0 0 0.00%
John C. Fremont 0 0 0 0.00%
Mark Twain 0 0 0 0.00%
John Muir 1 0 1 0.12%
Corcoran High 2 0 2 0.21%
Kings Lake 1 0 1 1.85%
District
Office/Other 0 0 0 0.00%

653
542
568
856
966
54

62

Numbers are for the week of October 31, 2022


