COVID-19 DASHBOARD AND LATEST UPDATES

The Corcoran Unified School District is committed to providing accurate and transparent information regarding COVID-19 cases on our campuses, while also maintaining privacy and confidentiality for our students and staff. The data below represents the number of confirmed COVID-19 cases amount students and staff on our campuses. This data will be updated once a week as cases are confirmed. In the event of a positive case, parents of students who will be quarantined will be notified directly by the Principal, Nurse or school office staff. This data will be updated once a week on Thursday as cases are confirmed. Information will be updated when school is in session, as positive cases are confirmed. The cases listed in the first table are currently cleared or close to being cleared to return to school. Tables do not include quarantined individuals who have not tested positive for COVID.

School	Number of Students and Staff (In Person Only)	Students	Staff	Proportion of School Population	Total
Bret Harte	653	0	0	0	0.00%
John C. Fremont	542	0	0	0	0.00%
Mark Twain	568	0	0	0	0.00%
John Muir	856	1	0	1	0.12%
Corcoran High	966	2	0	2	0.21%
Kings Lake	54	1	0	1	1.85%
District Office/Other	62	0	0	0	0.00%
Numbers are for the week of October 31, 2022					